

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 851 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8612 of 2014**

=====

KANJIBHAI DEVSHIBHAI PATEL....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BS PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RAKESH PATEL, ASST GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**Date : 10/02/2015****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)**

Appeal is fixed for hearing on 04.03.2015.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

Heard. Though served none appears for respondent no. 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier is confirmed. Application is allowed accordingly. Rule is made absolute accordingly.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

divya

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)