

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 851 of 2014****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/10137/2003**=====  
**KANJIBHAI DEVSHIBHAI PATEL****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**  
=====**Appearance:****MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2**  
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE  
SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY****Date : 29/07/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

The order-sheet is full of sick notes and leave notes sent by Mr.Chirag B. Patel, the learned counsel for the appellant for a period of approximately six months. Today again, there is a sick note of Mr.Chirag B. Patel, the learned counsel for the appellant. The matter is posted on **05.08.2026** making it clear that no further leave note or sick note would be honoured and in case of absence of the learned counsel for the appellant, the Court would proceed *ex parte*.

**(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ )****(D.N.RAY,J)**

SAHIL S. RANGER