

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 851 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/10137/2003

=====

KANJIBHAI DEVSHIBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS.HETAL PATEL, ASST.GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 17/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Ms. Hetal Patel, learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the State respondents, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to complete her instructions in compliance of order dated 11.08.2023. Written instructions be placed before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **31.08.2026** at **02.30 PM**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER